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T O  L E A R N  M O R E  C O N T A C T  I N Q U I R I E S @ C O R I N I U M I N T E L . C O M

Corinium is globally renowned for our leading

conferences, market research and the best real-

time digital learning opportunities.

Our events offer incredible insights from the

world 's leading experts across the IT Security

sector.

CISO AFRICA LIVE 2021 third edition offers a

complete, immersive virtual conference and

exhibition experience.

Achieving the right balance between digital

transformation and cybersecurity

governance.

As more and more employees are forced to

work remotely, organisations face increased

threats and attacks.

There has never been a more pressing need

for CISO leaders to arm themselves with the

information and tools to guard their

organisations against these threats and

attacks. 

ABOUT CORINIUM

ABOUT CISO AFRICA :  L IVE

V I S I T :  H T T P : / / W W W . C I S O A F R I C A L I V E . C O M /



HIGHLIGHTS FROM OUR MARCH 

CISO AFRICA :  L IVE  EVENT

V I S I T :  H T T P : / / W W W . C I S O A F R I C A L I V E . C O M /

EVENT FORMAT

Immersive, virtual conference experience:
Corinium's Virtual Events include speaker chat
rooms, networking areas, expo halls and more,  
and are an excellent way to engage with a live,  
captive, and engaged audience.

Live-streamed sessions general/tracks:
Sponsored speaking slots now available! 
The audience can access multiple live-stream
sessions throughout the event, with attendee lists and
breakdown of activity shared with sponsors.

Moderate an interactive discussion group on
a topic most interesting to our attendees or
host a lunch/ breakfast invite-only round table
and we'll send the attendees meal vouchers
right to their location!

Interactive 2-way video roundtables:
Engage virtually with attendees, share your solutions
and content via a page on our solutions hub and be
provided with visitor metrics post event so you can drive
an effective lead nurturing campaign. 

Virtual solutions hub with live chat functionality:

On demand content:
All content is available for 30 days post event. You will
be sent your recorded session. 



Cyril Voisin, EMEA Leader: Chief Security

Advisor, Microsoft

Jacqueline HansonKotei, Senior Manager:

Enterprise Security & Governance, MTN

(Ghana)

Ahmed Nabil Mahmoud, Regional Senior

Information Security & Risk Manager,

Financial Institution (UAE)

Yaron Slutzky, Security Officer, Agoda

(Thailand)

Janine West, Head: Privacy Office - Africa,

Experian (SA)

Paul Morley, Executive: Group Data

Services, Nedbank (SA)

Shafiullah Ismail, VP & Head of Cyber

Security Architecture, IT Governance &

Risk, Mubadala Capital (UAE)

Garry Scobie, Deputy CISO, Univ. of

Edinburgh (Scotland)

Hisham Mohamed, CISO, Emirates NBD

(Egypt)

David Inaneishvili, Director: Global

Information Security & Business Continuity,

FINCA (Netherlands)

Max Heinemeyer, Director: Threat Hunting,

Darktrace 

Bramley Maetsa, Head: Delivery

Enablement, Sasol (South Africa)

Henry Denner, IT Security Officer, Gautrain

Management Agency (SA)

Marcus Or, Manager: Technology Risk

Management & Compliance, Crypto.com

(HK)

Muhammad Rizwan Baig, Head:

Governance, Risk & Controls, Financial

Institution (Pakistan)

Ronald Martey, CISO, GCB Bank (Ghana)

Samresh Ramjith, Deputy CISO, Absa (SA)

Loritta Kudumba, Head: IT GRC, Barloworld

Equipment (SA)

Robin Barnwell, Head: IT Security Strategy,

Standard Bank (SA)

Rob Wiggan, Associate Director:

Information Security, Queensland Univ. of

Technology (Aus)

John Ellis, CISO BUPA ANZ (Aus)

Dave Blakey. CEO, Snapt (SA)

Karissa Varma, CISO, Old Mutual (SA)

Gus Clarke, Head of Security, Tari Labs

(SA)

Happy Amon, Deputy Director: Cyber

Security, Government of Botswana

(Botswana)

Nehson Pillay, Information Security Officer,

Independent (SA)

Laura Temesi, Head: Cyber Partnerships &

Communications, Standard Chartered

(Kenya)

Imraan Kharwa, Data Protection Officer,

Infobip (South Africa)

Milad Aslaner, Senior Director: Cyber

Defense Strategy, SentinelOne (UAE)

Mike Styer, Country Manager, GlassHouse

South Africa

Hakim Loumi, Product Manager: Database

Security, Oracle

Craig Rosewarne, MD, Wolfpack

Information Risk

Justin Shaw-Gray, Sales Director UKI,

Synack

Ross Asquith, Solutions Architect, Synack

Patrick McGrath, Director: Product

Management - Data Intelligence,

Commvault

Anna Collard, SVP: Content Strategy &

Evangelist - Africa, KnowBe4

WORLD CLASS SPEAKERS
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08:30 CISO Africa Live Opens

09:00 Reserved for Diamond Partner - Microsoft

Cyril Voisin, EMEA Leader: Chief Security Advisor

09:35 Keynote: Security Transformation

Shafiullah Ismail, VP & Head of Cyber Security Architecture, IT Governance & Risk, Mubadala Capital

(UAE)

10:00 International Keynote: Contribution of Blockchain in the New Realm5mins 

Tunde Dada, Group Head: IT, Inq Digital (Nigeria)

10:20 Virtual Coffee Break & Demo Theatre - Sonatype 

10:35 Platinum Partner Presentation: The Battle of the Algorithms - How AI is Beating AI at it's Own

Game

Max Heinemeyer, Director: Threat Hunting, Darktrace (Germany)

11:10 The Africa Cyber Security Leaders Panel

Gus Clarke, Head of Security, Tari Labs (SA)

Happy Amon, Deputy Director: Cyber Security, Government of Botswana (Botswana)

Stacy Chege, CISO, IPSL (Kenya)

11:35 Platinum Partner Presentation: Supply Chain Attacks are the New High Watermark of Attacks

Milad Aslaner, Senior Director: Cyber Defense Strategy, SentinelOne (UAE)

12:10 Virtual Lunch Break & Demo Theatre - Checkpoint 

12:40 Challenges & Opportunities in Cyber Threat Intelligence

Ronald Martey, CISO, GCB Bank Ltd (Ghana)

13:05 The Australian Cyber Security Leaders Panel: Moving Rapidly to Secure Remote Work

Ashwin Pal, Director: Cyber Security, Unisys (Australia)

Rob Wiggan, Association Director: Information Security, Queensland University of Technology (Australia)

John Ellis, CISO, BUPA ANZ (Australia)

13:30 Platinum Partner Presentation - More Threats, More Systems, More Locations: The Challenges of

Scaling Security

Dave Blakey, CEO, Snapt (South Africa)

14:05 Keynote: Preventing the Skills Shortage Pandemic

Kerissa Varma, CISO, Old Mutual (South Africa)

14:30 Virtual Coffee Break & Demo Theatre

TRACK A

14:45 Gold Partner Presentation: Defending Against Ransomware Attacks

Hakim Loumi, Product Manager: Database Security - Global Field Engagement, Oracle

15:10 The Impact of Cyber Threats on Organisational Data Integrity within Supply Chain Management

Nehson Pillay, Independent CISO and Forensics Investigator

15:35 Interview: The Great Cybersecurity Automation Debate - Is Automation a Viable Alternative to

Addressing the Cyber Skills Shortage?

Craig Steward, Managing Director: MEA, Corinium

Marcus Or, Manager: Technology Risk & Compliance, Crypto.com (Hong Kong)

Krishna Mohan Kasi, Executive: IT GRC, BNP Paribas (Australia)

TRACK B

14:45 Gold Partner Presentation

Building a Robust Cybersecurity, Privacy & Resilience (CPR) Program

Craig Rosewarne, Managing Director, Wolfpack Information Risk

Using Hackers to Beat Hackers: Harnessing 1,500 Elite Hackers to Keep Your Organisation Safe

Justin Shaw-Gray, Sales Director UKI & Ross Asquith, Solutions Architect, Synack

15:10 Back to Basics – A Look at Basic Cyber Hygiene Practices Every CISO Should be Doing 

Jacqueline HansonKotei, Senior Manager: Enterprise Security & Governance, MTN (Ghana)

15:35 Cloud Security in 2021 - What’s New?

Ahmed Nabil Mahmoud, Regional Senior Information Security & Risk Manager, Standard Chartered (UAE)

TRACK C

14:45 Reserved for Gold Partner - Commvault

Patrick McGrath, Director: Product Management - Data Intelligence, Commvault

15:10 Moving to DevSecOps

Yaron Slutzky, Security Officer, Agoda (Thailand)

15:35 The Importance of Basic Controls & Metrics in a Cyber Security Strategy

Byas Mohesowa, Head: IT GRC & Cyber Security, First Capital Shared Services (Mauritius)

16:00 Close of CISO Africa Live Day 1

DAY 1  |  21  SEPTEMBER 2021



DAY 2  |  22  SEPTEMBER 2021

T O  L E A R N  M O R E  C O N T A C T  I N Q U I R I E S @ C O R I N I U M I N T E L . C O MV I S I T :  H T T P : / / W W W . C I S O A F R I C A L I V E . C O M /

09:00 CISO Africa Live Opens

09:35 Opening Keynote: Fostering a Security Culture - Turning your Workforce into Cyber Superheroes 

Henry Denner, IT Security Officer, Gautrain Management Agency (USA)

10:00 Driving Secure Open Source Innovation Using DevSecOps

Bramley Maetsa, Head: Delivery Enablement, Sasol (South Africa)

10:20 Virtual Coffee Break & Demo Theatre

10:35 Platinum Partner Presentation - The Future of Workplace Security

Anna Collard, SVP: Content Strategy & Evangelist - Africa, KnowBe4

11:10 2021 BoIS Global Top 100 LinkedIn Live Panel Discussion - MEA

Moderator

Catherine King, Director, Business of InfoSec (UK)

Panelists:

Robin Barnwell, Head: IT Security Strategy, Standard Bank (South Africa)

Loritta Kudumba, Head: IT GRC, Barloworld Equipment (South Africa)

11:35 Saunders on Security with Alyssa Miller -  The Importance of Threat Modelling

Alyssa Miller, BISO, S&P Global Ratings

12:10 Virtual Lunch Break & Demo Theatre

12:40 My Neighbour Hacked my Toothbrush! 

Garry Scobie, CISO, The University of Edinburgh (UK)

13:05 Fireside Chat: What has been your Approach to Cloud Security?

Craig Steward, Managing Director: MEA, Corinium

Paul Morley, Executive: Group Data Services, Nedbank (South Africa)

Muhammad Rizwan Baig, Head: Governance, Risk & Controls, Standard Chartered (Pakistan)

13:30 Keynote: Applying Security Controls to Secure & Drive Digital Transformation

Hisham Mohamed, CISO, Emirates NBD (Egypt)

14:05 Developing a Multicultural Security & Resilience Framework

David Inaneishvili, Director: Global Information Security & Business Continuity, FINCA Impact Finance

(Netherlands)

14:30 Virtual Coffee Break & Demo Theatre

TRACK A

14:45 Gold Partner Presentation: Driving Cyber Recovery Services

Mike Styer, Country Manager, GlassHouse South Africa

15:10 Case Study: Banking Goes Cloud - How Security & Compliance Keep us on Track

Muhammad Rizwan Baig, Head: Governance, Risk & Controls, Standard Chartered (Pakistan)

15:35 3rd Party & Supplier Risk Management: Overcoming the Challenges

Samresh Ramjith, Deputy CISO, Absa (South Africa)

TRACK B

14:45 Reserved for Gold Partner - Commvault

Patrick McGrath, Director: Product Management - Data Intelligence, Commvault

15:10 Developing Cyber Partnerships

Laura Temesi, Head: Cyber Partnerships & Communications, Standard Chartered (Kenya)

15:35 Panel Discussion: Building a Comprehensive Data Privacy & Protection Framework

Craig Steward, Managing Director: MEA, Corinium

Janine West, Head: Privacy Office - Africa, Experian (South Africa)

Imraan Kharwa, Data Protection Officer, Infobip (South Africa)

16:00 Close of CISO Africa Live Day 2


